STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY CENERAL

KNOW ALI, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, MILES LORD, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by law, do hereby constitute and appoint

ROBERT J. KING

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as a Special Assistant Attorney General to serve the State of Minnesota in matters concerning the College of Medical Technology, with no fees on expenses W/L in connection with this matter, commencing February 2, 1960, to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General until this commission is revoked or otherwise terminated by law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 27th day of January, 1960.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) HENNEPIN) ss. COUNTY OF WAXMEY)

I, ROBERT J. KING, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

ROBERT J. KING

Subscribed and sworn tobefore me this _____ day of February, 1960.

lewa

NOTARY PUBLIC

County, Minnesota.

My Commission Expires

TITH STAWALT Loty Fuelle, Mennepin County, Minn. May Commission Suppose Nov. 26, 1966.

14495 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAR 1 1 1960 Jasepher L. Auronn Scoretary of State